
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.

34

7

77

18

15

28

25

52

86

23

4

57

82

27

75

53

90

64

70

6

Class

EP

FP

EP

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

EP

EP

FP

FP

HP

HP

HP

HP

EP

EP

EP

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

2

6

3

7

8

4

5

1

2

3

4

9

10

11

Name

Jesse Prather

Eric Prill

Rick Kosdrosky

Chuck Clark

Brian Haupt

Bill Allman

Mark Weber

Don Tucker

Randy Wagner

Chuck Davis

Steven Burkett

Kyle Baker

Frank Fisher

Bob Eichelberger

Jack Schulz

Ralf Lindow

Rob Horrell

Steve Bachenberg

Brett Whitney

Charlie Clark

Laps

7

7

9

10

9

9

5

7

8

6

10

9

5

8

10

10

6

10

Total Tm

23:37.646

23:16.249

21:23.160

22:20.193

19:11.183

20:26.902

22:31.601

21:58.521

18:52.333

15:42.290

23:03.499

20:32.889

12:47.061

23:18.114

23:03.166

23:54.917

23:30.061

23:39.217

Best Tm

1:46.796

1:47.678

1:48.749

1:48.969

1:49.253

1:49.933

1:51.351

1:52.548

1:53.199

1:53.656

1:55.295

1:55.714

1:56.829

1:59.459

2:01.647

2:02.090

2:06.859

1:51.539

Gap

0.882

1.071

0.220

0.284

0.680

1.418

1.009

0.651

0.457

1.639

0.419

1.115

2.630

2.188

0.443

4.769

0.188

Hometown

Topeka KS

Topeka KS

Granbury TX

Gardner KS

Spring Hill KS

Topeka KS

Saint Louis MO

Memphis TN

Tulsa OK

Overland Pk KS

Saint Louis MO

Hickman NE

Stilwell KS

Imperial MO

Monett MO

Bellevue NE

Memphis TN

Shawnee KS

Overland Pk KS

Roeland Pk KS

Make-Model

Mazda MX5

Mazda Miata

Caterham Super7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata 95

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Austin Sprite

MG Midget

VW Golf

Austin Sprite

BMW 325i

Porsche 914-6

Mazda RX7

Memb#

275882_1

207384

353742

245878_1

6976

230152

19811_0

121541

77882

19893

272654_1

203299

404373

142516_1

309043

416957

284368

35459_1

380037

45610

Region

KAN

KAN

Tex

KCR

KCR

KCR

CHA

MidS

NEOK

KCR

SILR

NEB

KCR

STL

OZMT

NEB

TEX

KCR

KCR

KCR

Sponsor

Jesse Prather Moto

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/OS Giken/Hawk/TP7

Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoosier/Summit Racing

ClarkFinancial.com

Carriage & Motor Works

CarStar/Mazdaspeed/Jesse Prather Motorsports

Goodyear,Red Line Oil,ESCP,Mazda

Mazdaspeed, Goodyear

In Patient Pyhsicians

Jesse Prather Moto

Goodyear, Red Line Oil, ESCP, Design Racing

Automotive Archeologists

My wife

Horrell Group, Architects

Dian

Whitney Motor Company

KC RACEWARE & AMSOIL

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #6 Qualifying times removed due to being under weight.

Printed: 7/14/2012 11:53:26 AM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2165-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Majors Invitational Saturday

GP 1 EP FP HP

GP 1 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:23:02

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/14/2012 10:25 AM

               KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

             MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 14, 2012

                          SANCTION # 12-N-2165-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

No.

34

77

15

6

52

7

28

57

27

75

90

70

53

82

25

23

4

86

18

64

Class

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

HP

HP

HP

EP

HP

FP

FP

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

2

1

2

3

7

4

3

4

8

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

Name

Jesse Prather

Rick Kosdrosky

Brian Haupt

Charlie Clark

Don Tucker

Eric Prill

Bill Allman

Kyle Baker

Bob Eichelberger

Jack Schulz

Rob Horrell

Brett Whitney

Ralf Lindow

Frank Fisher

Mark Weber

Chuck Davis

Steven Burkett

Randy Wagner

Chuck Clark

Steve Bachenberg

Hometown

Topeka KS

Granbury TX

Spring Hill KS

Roeland Pk KS

Memphis TN

Topeka KS

Topeka KS

Hickman NE

Imperial MO

Monett MO

Memphis TN

Overland Pk KS

Bellevue NE

Stilwell KS

Saint Louis MO

Overland Pk KS

Saint Louis MO

Tulsa OK

Gardner KS

Shawnee KS

Region

KAN

Tex

KCR

KCR

MidS

KAN

KCR

NEB

STL

OZMT

TEX

KCR

NEB

KCR

CHA

KCR

SILR

NEOK

KCR

KCR

Make-Model

Mazda MX5

Caterham Super7

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata 95

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Austin Sprite

MG Midget

Austin Sprite

Porsche 914-6

VW Golf

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325i

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

14

14

8

5

2

Total Tm

33:42.486

33:57.462

33:57.891

34:54.887

34:55.805

34:56.477

33:49.218

33:59.903

35:23.293

35:30.037

33:38.510

34:40.679

35:11.383

35:39.598

27:27.978

36:28.483

23:32.890

10:30.248

4:06.091

Best Tm

1:48.802

1:49.126

1:50.610

1:53.276

1:52.880

1:49.601

1:52.304

1:54.234

1:58.817

1:59.181

1:56.943

2:02.132

2:02.014

1:58.481

1:51.002

1:55.521

1:55.507

1:54.475

1:51.742

Gap

14.976

0.429

56.996

0.918

0.672

1 Lap

10.685

1:23.390

6.744

1 Lap

1:02.169

30.704

28.215

2 Laps

9:00.505

6 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

Memb#

275882_1

353742

6976

45610

121541

207384

230152

203299

142516_1

309043

284368

380037

416957

404373

19811_0

19893

272654_1

77882

245878_1

35459_1

Sponsor

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier Tire

Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoosier/Summit Racing

Carriage & Motor Works

KC RACEWARE & AMSOIL

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/OS Giken/Hawk/TP7

CarStar/Mazdaspeed/Jesse Prather Motorsports

Goodyear, Red Line Oil, ESCP, Design Racing

Automotive Archeologists

Horrell Group, Architects

Whitney Motor Company

My wife

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Hoosier Tire, Hawk Performance, Mazdaspeed, Frank's Train Shop,

Goodyear,Red Line Oil,ESCP,Mazda

In Patient Pyhsicians

Mazdaspeed, Goodyear

ClarkFinancial.com

Dian

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 2:15pm

Official Results posted at 3:35pm

Printed: 7/14/2012 3:32:03 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2165-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

14.976

Avg. Speed

80.099

Best Lap Tm

1:48.802

Best Spd

82.719

Best Lap by

34 - Jesse Prather

Majors Invitational Saturday

GP 1 EP FP HP

GP 1 Race Official

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:28:35

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/14/2012 01:25 PM

               KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

             MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 14, 2012

                          SANCTION # 12-N-2165-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

DNF

No.

34

15

77

25

28

7

23

4

57

82

75

70

27

8

90

53

52

6

Class

EP

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

EP

EP

FP

FP

HP

EP

HP

FP

HP

HP

EP

EP

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

2

5

6

3

4

1

7

2

5

3

4

8

DNF

Name

Jesse Prather

Brian Haupt

Rick Kosdrosky

Mark Weber

Bill Allman

Eric Prill

Chuck Davis

Steven Burkett

Kyle Baker

Frank Fisher

Jack Schulz

Brett Whitney

Bob Eichelberger

Rick Harris

Rob Horrell

Ralf Lindow

Don Tucker

Charlie Clark

Hometown

Topeka KS

Spring Hill KS

Granbury TX

St Louis MO

Topeka KS

Topeka KS

Overland Pk KS

St Louis MO

Hickman NE

Stilwell KS

Monett MO

Overland Pk KS

Imperial MO

Longmont CO

Memphis TN

Bellevue NE

Memphis TN

Roeland Pk KS

Region

KAN

KCR

Tex

CHA

Kan

Kan

KCR

SILR

NEB

KCR

OZMT

KCR

STL

COL

Tex

NEB

MIDS

KCR

Make-Model

Mazda MX5

Mazda RX7

Caterham Super7

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

MG Midget

Porsche 914-6

Austin Sprite

Mazda Miata

Austin Sprite

VW Golf

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX7

Laps

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

6

5

3

Total Tm

17:05.764

17:11.249

17:21.090

17:27.315

17:31.646

17:33.218

17:37.642

18:06.073

18:08.722

18:14.269

18:43.315

18:44.819

18:59.762

19:02.451

17:32.165

13:47.694

11:25.410

6:04.700

Best Tm

1:46.645

1:51.484

1:53.575

1:51.009

1:54.011

1:51.095

1:54.668

1:58.014

1:54.784

1:56.369

1:59.408

2:01.336

1:59.593

1:57.683

2:03.822

2:00.941

2:03.927

1:51.844

Gap

5.485

9.841

6.225

4.331

1.572

4.424

28.431

2.649

5.547

29.046

1.504

14.943

2.689

1 Lap

2 Laps

1 Lap

2 Laps

Memb#

275882_1

6976

353742

19811_0

230152

207384

19893

272654_1

203299

404373

309043

380037

142516_1

32

284368

416957

121541

45610

Sponsor

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier Tire

Carriage & Motor Works

Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoosier/Summit Racing

Goodyear,Red Line Oil,ESCP,Mazda

CarStar/Mazdaspeed/Jesse Prather Motorsports

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/OS Giken/Hawk/TP7

In Patient Pyhsicians

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Hoosier Tire, Hawk Performance, Mazdaspeed, Frank's Train Shop,

Automotive Archeologists

Whitney Motor Company

Goodyear, Red Line Oil, ESCP, Design Racing

Horrell Group, Architects

My wife

KC RACEWARE & AMSOIL

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/15/2012 1:07:34 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2166-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

5.485

Avg. Speed

78.965

Best Lap Tm

1:46.645

Best Spd

84.392

Best Lap by

34 - Jesse Prather

Majors Invitational Sunday

GP 1 EP FP HP

GP 1 Qualifying Race

Race started at 9:23:02

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/15/2012 09:20 AM

KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 15, 2012

SANCTION # 12-N-2166-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified

DNS

No.

34

7

77

15

6

28

8

25

57

23

4

82

75

90

70

53

27

52

Class

EP

FP

EP

EP

EP

EP

FP

FP

FP

EP

EP

FP

HP

HP

EP

HP

HP

EP

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

2

3

4

6

7

5

1

2

8

3

4

DNS

Name

Jesse Prather

Eric Prill

Rick Kosdrosky

Brian Haupt

Charlie Clark

Bill Allman

Rick Harris

Mark Weber

Kyle Baker

Chuck Davis

Steven Burkett

Frank Fisher

Jack Schulz

Rob Horrell

Brett Whitney

Ralf Lindow

Bob Eichelberger

Don Tucker

Hometown

Topeka KS

Topeka KS

Granbury TX

Spring Hill KS

Roeland Pk KS

Topeka KS

Longmont CO

St Louis MO

Hickman NE

Overland Pk KS

St Louis MO

Stilwell KS

Monett MO

Memphis TN

Overland Pk KS

Bellevue NE

Imperial MO

Memphis TN

Region

KAN

Kan

Tex

KCR

KCR

Kan

COL

CHA

NEB

KCR

SILR

KCR

OZMT

Tex

KCR

NEB

STL

MIDS

Make-Model

Mazda MX5

Mazda Miata

Caterham Super7

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

MG Midget

Austin Sprite

Porsche 914-6

VW Golf

Austin Sprite

Mazda Miata

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

10

Total Tm

33:31.353

33:31.430

33:39.898

34:01.114

34:03.858

34:20.273

34:30.158

35:11.453

35:16.561

33:42.524

33:55.029

34:42.705

34:47.194

33:51.496

33:55.939

34:10.656

21:24.413

Best Tm

1:47.395

1:48.369

1:48.801

1:51.315

1:49.885

1:51.218

1:50.448

1:50.630

1:54.607

1:56.565

1:56.436

1:58.754

1:59.867

2:01.524

2:03.926

2:01.706

1:59.401

Gap

0.077

8.468

21.216

2.744

16.415

9.885

41.295

5.108

1 Lap

12.505

47.676

4.489

1 Lap

4.443

14.717

6 Laps

Memb#

275882_1

207384

353742

6976

45610

230152

32

19811_0

203299

19893

272654_1

404373

309043

284368

380037

416957

142516_1

121541

Sponsor

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier Tire

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/OS Giken/Hawk/TP7

Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Hoosier/Summit Racing

Carriage & Motor Works

KC RACEWARE & AMSOIL

CarStar/Mazdaspeed/Jesse Prather Motorsports

Goodyear,Red Line Oil,ESCP,Mazda

In Patient Pyhsicians

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Hoosier Tire, Hawk Performance, Mazdaspeed, Frank's Train Shop,

Automotive Archeologists

Horrell Group, Architects

Whitney Motor Company

My wife

Goodyear, Red Line Oil, ESCP, Design Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 12:35pm

Official Results posted at 1:05pm

Printed: 7/15/2012 1:08:02 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2166-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

0.077

Avg. Speed

80.543

Best Lap Tm

1:47.395

Best Spd

83.803

Best Lap by

34 - Jesse Prather

Majors Invitational Sunday

GP 1 EP FP HP

GP 1 Race Official

Race (18 Laps) started at 11:54:48

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/15/2012 11:50 AM

KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 15, 2012

SANCTION # 12-N-2166-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No.

16

3

08

10

47

97

98

Class

FM

FM

FM

FF

FF

FF

FF

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

Name

Russell Lindemann

Gary Phillips

David Vanhooser

Meg Sauce

Frank Chambers

Garett Grist

Brandon Newey

Laps

5

5

9

5

Total Tm

11:01.234

10:28.513

16:46.163

10:06.449

Best Tm

1:37.650

1:40.565

1:41.621

1:46.725

Gap

2.915

1.056

5.104

Hometown

Longmont CO

Overland Pk KS

Enid OK

Arlington TX

Stillwater OK

Indianapolis IN

Indianapolis IN

Make-Model

Star Mazda

Star Mazda

Star Mazda

Swift Db-6

Swift DB1

Mygale Formula1600

Mygale Formula1600

Memb#

236170_1

337220

399320

46314-3

118530

440856

425389

Region

Colo

KCR

OKLA

Tex

NEOK

KCR

KCR

Sponsor

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Swan Racing

Sportscar Performance

Mygale  North America

Mygale  North America

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/14/2012 11:16:04 AM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2165-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Majors Invitational Saturday

GP 2 FF FM

GP 2 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:54:56

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/14/2012 10:55 AM

               KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

             MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 14, 2012

                          SANCTION # 12-N-2165-S



Pos

1

2

3

DNF

No.

16

3

08

10

Class

FM

FM

FM

FF

PIC

1

2

3

DNF

Name

Russell Lindemann

Gary Phillips

David Vanhooser

Meg Sauce

Hometown

Longmont CO

Overland Pk KS

Enid OK

Arlington TX

Region

Colo

KCR

OKLA

Tex

Make-Model

Star Mazda

Star Mazda

Star Mazda

Swift Db-6

Laps

18

18

18

4

Total Tm

30:20.940

31:16.433

31:22.410

8:56.412

Best Tm

1:39.636

1:43.662

1:42.914

1:48.515

Gap

55.493

5.977

14 Laps

Memb#

236170_1

337220

399320

46314-3

Sponsor

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Swan Racing

Sportscar Performance

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Race Results posted at 3:00pm

Official Results posted at 3:55pm

Printed: 7/14/2012 4:35:30 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2165-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

55.493

Avg. Speed

88.965

Best Lap Tm

1:39.636

Best Spd

90.329

Best Lap by

16 - Russell Lindemann

Majors Invitational Saturday

GP 2 FF FM

GP 2 Race Official

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:23:22

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/14/2012 02:20 PM

               KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

             MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 14, 2012

                          SANCTION # 12-N-2165-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

No.

16

3

08

47

Class

FM

FM

FM

FF

PIC

1

2

3

1

Name

Russell Lindemann

Gary Phillips

David Vanhooser

Frank Chambers

Hometown

Longmont CO

Overland Pk KS

Enid OK

Stillwater OK

Region

Colo

KCR

OKLA

NEOK

Make-Model

Star Mazda

Star Mazda

Star Mazda

Swift DB1

Laps

9

9

9

9

Total Tm

15:03.040

15:04.400

15:24.011

16:31.592

Best Tm

1:39.226

1:39.100

1:41.471

1:46.306

Gap

1.360

19.611

1:07.581

Memb#

236170_1

337220

399320

118530

Sponsor

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Swan Racing

Chambers Engineering

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/15/2012 11:14:33 AM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2166-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

1.360

Avg. Speed

89.697

Best Lap Tm

1:39.100

Best Spd

90.817

Best Lap by

3 - Gary Phillips

Majors Invitational Sunday

GP 2 FF FM

GP 2 Qualifying Race

Race (9 Laps) started at 9:53:29

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/15/2012 09:50 AM

KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 15, 2012

SANCTION # 12-N-2166-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

No.

16

08

3

47

Class

FM

FM

FM

FF

PIC

1

2

3

1

Name

Russell Lindemann

David Vanhooser

Gary Phillips

Frank Chambers

Hometown

Longmont CO

Enid OK

Overland Pk KS

Stillwater OK

Region

Colo

OKLA

KCR

NEOK

Make-Model

Star Mazda

Star Mazda

Star Mazda

Swift DB1

Laps

18

18

18

17

Total Tm

30:41.916

30:52.910

31:35.913

31:05.725

Best Tm

1:40.778

1:40.919

1:41.766

1:46.351

Gap

10.994

43.003

1 Lap

Memb#

236170_1

399320

337220

118530

Sponsor

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Swan Racing

Chambers Engineering

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 2:10pm

Official Results posted at 2:45pm

Printed: 7/15/2012 2:41:34 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2166-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

10.994

Avg. Speed

87.952

Best Lap Tm

1:40.778

Best Spd

89.305

Best Lap by

16 - Russell Lindemann

Majors Invitational Sunday

GP 2 FF FM

GP 2 Race Official

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:32:42

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/15/2012 01:30 PM

KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 15, 2012

SANCTION # 12-N-2166-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

12

79

19

20

52

95

34

18

82

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Name

Brian Schafer

Scott Goolsbey

Grayson Strathman

Jim Cote Jr

Ken Tripkos

Mark Hutchins

Ed Smith

Matt Strathman

Ian Tilbor

Laps

7

5

5

10

7

6

10

4

Total Tm

14:16.641

12:16.119

11:43.388

20:36.494

14:47.095

13:15.076

20:27.000

10:26.179

Best Tm

1:51.187

1:51.284

1:51.689

1:53.244

1:53.502

1:54.407

1:59.618

2:07.271

Gap

0.097

0.405

1.555

0.258

0.905

5.211

7.653

Hometown

Cape Girardeau MO

Prior Lake MN

Topeka KS

Olathe KS

Topeka KS

Lincoln NE

Saint Louis MO

Topeka KS

New Smyrna Bch FL

Make-Model

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Memb#

303340

239127

409212

323086

232033

109267_1

19638

331252

435951

Region

STL

LOL

Kan

KCR

KCR

NEB

STL

KCR

KCR

Sponsor

Lindell Motorsports

Monster Energy

Micro-Comm, Inc.

Tom Cad, Tulsa Security Systems, MaxMotorSports

YourCancerCare.com

Picture and Frame Industies

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/14/2012 11:54:00 AM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2165-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Majors Invitational Saturday

GP 3 SRF

GP 3 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:20:03

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/14/2012 11:20 AM

               KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

             MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 14, 2012

                          SANCTION # 12-N-2165-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

79

12

20

52

95

18

34

19

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Name

Scott Goolsbey

Brian Schafer

Jim Cote Jr

Ken Tripkos

Mark Hutchins

Matt Strathman

Ed Smith

Grayson Strathman

Hometown

Prior Lake MN

Cape Girardeau MO

Olathe KS

Topeka KS

Lincoln NE

Topeka KS

Saint Louis MO

Topeka KS

Region

LOL

STL

KCR

KCR

NEB

KCR

STL

Kan

Make-Model

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

9

Total Tm

34:15.419

34:16.926

34:55.590

35:02.283

35:18.916

35:36.364

34:32.962

19:44.277

Best Tm

1:52.418

1:52.559

1:54.177

1:56.024

1:55.996

1:57.130

1:59.279

1:52.684

Gap

1.507

38.664

6.693

16.633

17.448

1 Lap

8 Laps

Memb#

239127

303340

323086

232033

109267_1

331252

19638

409212

Sponsor

Lindell Motorsports

Micro-Comm, Inc.

Tom Cad, Tulsa Security Systems, MaxMotorSports

YourCancerCare.com

Monster Energy

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Race results posted at 4:00pm

Official Results posted at 4:30pm

Printed: 7/14/2012 4:32:43 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2165-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

1.507

Avg. Speed

78.816

Best Lap Tm

1:52.418

Best Spd

80.058

Best Lap by

79 - Scott Goolsbey

Majors Invitational Saturday

GP 3 SRF

GP 3 Race Official

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:18:20

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/14/2012 03:15 PM

               KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

             MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 14, 2012

                          SANCTION # 12-N-2165-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

19

12

20

95

79

52

18

34

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Name

Grayson Strathman

Brian Schafer

Jim Cote Jr

Mark Hutchins

Scott Goolsbey

Ken Tripkos

Matt Strathman

Ed Smith

Hometown

Topeka KS

Cape Girardeau MO

Olathe KS

Lincoln NE

Prior Lake MN

Topeka KS

Topeka KS

Saint Louis MO

Region

KAN

STL

KCR

NEB

LOL

KCR

KCR

STL

Make-Model

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Laps

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Total Tm

16:59.795

17:01.733

17:01.902

17:02.683

17:15.641

17:20.119

17:41.324

17:55.483

Best Tm

1:51.823

1:51.933

1:52.682

1:52.800

1:53.010

1:53.439

1:56.193

1:58.459

Gap

1.938

0.169

0.781

12.958

4.478

21.205

14.159

Memb#

409212

303340

323086

109267_1

239127

232033

331252

19638

Sponsor

Monster Energy

Micro-Comm, Inc.

YourCancerCare.com

Lindell Motorsports

Tom Cad, Tulsa Security Systems, MaxMotorSports

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/15/2012 11:15:01 AM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2166-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

1.938

Avg. Speed

79.428

Best Lap Tm

1:51.823

Best Spd

80.484

Best Lap by

19 - Grayson Strathman

Majors Invitational Sunday

GP 3 SRF

GP 3 Qualifying Race

Race (9 Laps) started at 10:21:36

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/15/2012 10:20 AM

KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 15, 2012

SANCTION # 12-N-2166-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

79

19

12

20

95

52

18

34

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Name

Scott Goolsbey

Grayson Strathman

Brian Schafer

Jim Cote Jr

Mark Hutchins

Ken Tripkos

Matt Strathman

Ed Smith

Hometown

Prior Lake MN

Topeka KS

Cape Girardeau MO

Olathe KS

Lincoln NE

Topeka KS

Topeka KS

Saint Louis MO

Region

LOL

KAN

STL

KCR

NEB

KCR

KCR

STL

Make-Model

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

Total Tm

34:12.525

34:16.525

34:21.337

34:22.782

34:49.400

34:50.100

35:54.432

34:15.711

Best Tm

1:52.224

1:52.531

1:52.851

1:53.083

1:52.853

1:53.958

1:57.782

1:59.503

Gap

4.000

4.812

1.445

26.618

0.700

1:04.332

1 Lap

Memb#

239127

409212

303340

323086

109267_1

232033

331252

19638

Sponsor

Lindell Motorsports

Monster Energy

Micro-Comm, Inc.

YourCancerCare.com

Tom Cad, Tulsa Security Systems, MaxMotorSports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 2:55pm

Official Results posted at 3:40pm

Printed: 7/15/2012 3:39:04 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2166-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

4.000

Avg. Speed

78.927

Best Lap Tm

1:52.224

Best Spd

80.197

Best Lap by

79 - Scott Goolsbey

Majors Invitational Sunday

GP 3 SRF

GP 3 Race Official

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:12:58

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/15/2012 02:08 PM

KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 15, 2012

SANCTION # 12-N-2166-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

43

74

20

63

05

36

Class

STU

SM

SM

SM

STU

STU

PIC

1

1

2

3

2

3

Name

Tom Kraft

Matt Reynolds

Jim Wheeler

Bruce Bettinger

Colin Cohen

Joseph McClughan

Laps

5

5

8

9

Total Tm

21:06.434

10:20.511

19:09.438

20:35.137

Best Tm

1:53.454

1:53.854

2:02.025

2:13.989

Gap

0.400

8.171

11.964

Hometown

Des Moines IA

Fair Oaks  Tx

Lenexa KS

Derby KS

Southlake TX

New Braunfels TX

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Audi A4 1.8T

Mazda MAZDA6

Memb#

67038

220134-3

49171

41015

307873_1

269184

Region

DMV

Almo

KCR

WICH

Tex

Hous

Sponsor

Kraft Imports/ Maximum Promotions

Reynolds Bros. Racing, Race Engineering

Hoosier/Willwood Brakes/KC Raceware

Mazdaspeed/MRE/Hoosier/Dynotronics/Piasini Engineering

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/14/2012 12:18:20 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2165-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Majors Invitational Saturday

GP 4 SM STU

GP 4 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:50:56

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/14/2012 11:50 AM

               KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

             MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 14, 2012

                          SANCTION # 12-N-2165-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

No.

74

63

43

20

Class

SM

SM

STU

SM

PIC

1

2

1

3

Name

Matt Reynolds

Bruce Bettinger

Tom Kraft

Jim Wheeler

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Derby KS

Des Moines IA

Lenexa KS

Region

Almo

WICH

DMV

KCR

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Laps

18

17

11

9

Total Tm

37:02.376

39:12.946

22:07.726

19:53.426

Best Tm

1:55.391

2:15.197

1:54.711

2:02.943

Gap

1 Lap

6 Laps

2 Laps

Memb#

220134-3

41015

67038

49171

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing, Race Engineering

Kraft Imports/ Maximum Promotions

Hoosier/Willwood Brakes/KC Raceware

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:54.711) for STU by Tom Kraft.

Provisional Results posted at 5:00pm

Official Results posted at 5:45pm

Printed: 7/14/2012 6:05:36 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2165-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

72.895

Best Lap Tm

1:54.711

Best Spd

78.458

Best Lap by

43 - Tom Kraft

Majors Invitational Saturday

GP 4 SM STU

GP 4 Race Official

Race (18 Laps) started at 16:18:08

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/14/2012 04:15 PM

               KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

             MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 14, 2012

                          SANCTION # 12-N-2165-S



Pos

1

2

3

Not classified

DNS

No.

74

20

63

43

Class

SM

SM

SM

STU

PIC

1

2

3

DNS

Name

Matt Reynolds

Jim Wheeler

Bruce Bettinger

Tom Kraft

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Lenexa KS

Derby KS

Des Moines IA

Region

Almo

KCR

WICH

DMV

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Laps

9

9

8

Total Tm

17:56.227

18:20.735

18:29.491

Best Tm

1:55.143

2:01.308

2:16.781

Gap

24.508

1 Lap

Memb#

220134-3

49171

41015

67038

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing, Race Engineering

Hoosier/Willwood Brakes/KC Raceware

Kraft Imports/ Maximum Promotions

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/15/2012 11:15:25 AM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2166-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

24.508

Avg. Speed

75.263

Best Lap Tm

1:55.143

Best Spd

78.164

Best Lap by

74 - Matt Reynolds

Majors Invitational Sunday

GP 4 SM STU

GP 4 Qualifying Race

Race (9 Laps) started at 10:48:24

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/15/2012 10:48 AM

KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 15, 2012

SANCTION # 12-N-2166-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

No.

74

20

63

43

Class

SM

SM

SM

STU

PIC

1

2

3

1

Name

Matt Reynolds

Jim Wheeler

Bruce Bettinger

Tom Kraft

Hometown

Fair Oaks  Tx

Lenexa KS

Derby KS

Des Moines IA

Region

Almo

KCR

WICH

DMV

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Laps

18

18

16

11

Total Tm

35:39.742

37:44.600

36:34.758

22:49.103

Best Tm

1:57.526

2:03.619

1:56.318

1:49.351

Gap

2:04.858

2 Laps

5 Laps

Memb#

220134-3

49171

41015

67038

Sponsor

Reynolds Bros. Racing, Race Engineering

Hoosier/Willwood Brakes/KC Raceware

Kraft Imports/ Maximum Promotions

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 3:40pm

Decoder stopped & restarted during race. Some times are manual

Official Results posted at 4:15pm

Printed: 7/15/2012 4:12:41 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2166-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

2:04.858

Avg. Speed

75.710

Best Lap Tm

1:49.351

Best Spd

82.303

Best Lap by

43 - Tom Kraft

Majors Invitational Sunday

GP 4 SM STU

GP 4 Race Official

Race (18 Laps) started at 14:59:34

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/15/2012 02:50 PM

KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 15, 2012

SANCTION # 12-N-2166-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

15

16

86

5

42

7

37

8

0

64

41

3

08

44

67

Class

F5

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

F5

F5

F5

F5

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

5

6

7

8

9

Name

Charles McAbee Jr.

Chuck McAbee

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Bill Johnson

Lisa Noble

Charles Hearn

Neil Cox

Michael Lauer

William Lauer

Morgan Petty

Carl Maier

Chris Hodde

Herb Noble

Jack Walbran

Laps

4

10

10

7

8

10

5

7

5

4

2

Total Tm

9:26.161

19:42.722

20:16.924

17:55.008

19:45.351

21:32.383

11:17.348

15:31.993

19:45.247

19:16.206

8:16.839

Best Tm

1:41.070

1:50.181

1:50.999

1:51.091

1:52.807

1:52.951

1:52.969

1:59.991

2:00.631

2:01.889

2:03.398

Gap

9.111

0.818

0.092

1.716

0.144

0.018

7.022

0.640

1.258

1.509

Hometown

Topeka KS

Sykesville MD

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

Leawood KS

Manhattan KS

Houston TX

Tulsa OK

Cottonwood Fls KS

Cottonwood Fls KS

Ankeny IA

Grand Prairie TX

McKinney TX

Marion IA

Saint Louis MO

Make-Model

AJ's 2012

QRE  Invader

KBS mk VII

KBS Mk VII

FV Vortech

Vortech FV

Vortech FV

Protoform P3

Caracal C

Protoform P2

Red Devil T-27

Red Devil F500

KBS MK VII

scorpion 001

Scorpion 2006

Memb#

351943

148167

391518

377683

181783-1

17

259549

269949_1

53151

94977_1

424746

232636

374449

149850

118865

Region

KAN

Bucc

KCR

KCR

KCR

KCR

Hous

NEOK

WICH

WICH

DMV

Tex

Tex

Iowa

STL

Sponsor

AJ's Import Garage/ Hoosier

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Portable Work Tools, Inc.

Littlefeat.net

Irion Filtration, Noble Racing, Goodyear, Hearn Contractors

Rally Distributing

T3LB LLC, Robbins Ranch,

Sugar Mama Financial Services

Amsoil

Prosum Ventures

Mitchell Racing Services

Mitchell Racing Services

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/14/2012 12:39:08 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2165-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Majors Invitational Saturday

GP 5 FV F5

GP 5 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 12:15:17

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/14/2012 12:15 PM

               KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

             MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 14, 2012

                          SANCTION # 12-N-2165-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

No.

15

86

42

7

37

5

0

64

16

41

8

67

44

3

Class

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

F5

F5

FV

F5

F5

F5

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

3

4

5

4

5

6

DNF

DNF

DNS

Name

Charles McAbee Jr.

Timothy Friest

Bill Johnson

Lisa Noble

Charles Hearn

David Vincent

Michael Lauer

William Lauer

Chuck McAbee

Morgan Petty

Neil Cox

Jack Walbran

Herb Noble

Carl Maier

Hometown

Topeka KS

Leavenworth KS

Leawood KS

Manhattan KS

Houston TX

Leavenworth KS

Cottonwood Fls KS

Cottonwood Fls KS

Sykesville MD

Ankeny IA

Tulsa OK

Saint Louis MO

Marion IA

Grand Prairie TX

Region

KAN

KCR

KCR

KCR

Hous

KCR

WICH

WICH

Bucc

DMV

NEOK

STL

Iowa

Tex

Make-Model

AJ's 2012

KBS mk VII

FV Vortech

Vortech FV

Vortech FV

KBS Mk VII

Caracal C

Protoform P2

QRE  Invader

Red Devil T-27

Protoform P3

Scorpion 2006

scorpion 001

Red Devil F500

Laps

18

18

17

17

17

16

16

16

11

11

11

1

Total Tm

31:28.122

32:43.964

33:09.438

33:15.889

33:20.085

29:58.739

32:38.098

33:16.533

20:38.922

21:04.939

23:19.345

2:00.649

1.482

Best Tm

1:41.977

1:47.009

1:52.669

1:52.607

1:52.582

1:50.769

1:58.219

2:00.521

1:51.706

1:52.509

1:58.881

1:59.873

Gap

1:15.842

1 Lap

6.451

4.196

1 Lap

2:39.359

38.435

5 Laps

26.017

2:14.406

10 Laps

1 Lap

Memb#

351943

391518

181783-1

17

259549

377683

53151

94977_1

148167

424746

269949_1

118865

149850

232636

Sponsor

AJ's Import Garage/ Hoosier

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

Portable Work Tools, Inc.

Littlefeat.net

Irion Filtration, Noble Racing, Goodyear, Hearn Contractors

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

T3LB LLC, Robbins Ranch,

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication

Sugar Mama Financial Services

Rally Distributing

Mitchell Racing Services

Mitchell Racing Services

Amsoil

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional Results posted at 6:00pm

Printed: 7/14/2012 6:18:44 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2165-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

1:15.842

Avg. Speed

85.800

Best Lap Tm

1:41.977

Best Spd

88.255

Best Lap by

15 - Charles McAbee Jr.

Majors Invitational Saturday

GP 5 FV F5

GP 5 Race Provisional

Race (18 Laps) started at 17:24:32

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/14/2012 05:10 PM

               KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

             MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 14, 2012

                          SANCTION # 12-N-2165-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

15

86

5

67

42

7

64

0

3

41

8

44

16

37

Class

F5

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

F5

FV

F5

F5

FV

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

Name

Charles McAbee Jr.

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Jack Walbran

Bill Johnson

Lisa Noble

William Lauer

Michael Lauer

Carl Maier

Morgan Petty

Neil Cox

Herb Noble

Chuck McAbee

Charles Hearn

Hometown

Topeka KS

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

St Louis MO

Leawood KS

Manhattan KS

Cottonwood Fls KS

Cottonwood Fls KS

Grand Prairie TX

Ankeny IA

Tulsa OK

Marion IA

Sykesville MD

Houston TX

Region

KAN

KCR

KCR

STL

KCR

KCR

WICH

WICH

Tex

DMV

NEOK

Iowa

Bucc

Hous

Make-Model

AJ's 2012

KBS mk VII

KBS Mk VII

Scorpion 2006

FV Vortech

Vortech FV

Protoform P2

Caracal C

Red Devil F500

Red Devil T-27

Protoform P3

Scorpion 001

QRE  Invader

Vortech FV

Laps

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

8

4

2

2

Total Tm

15:35.116

16:23.578

16:41.044

16:46.247

17:27.790

17:29.426

16:24.838

16:28.466

7:52.737

4:03.481

4:48.636

Best Tm

1:40.437

1:47.933

1:49.929

1:50.796

1:53.975

1:54.367

1:58.274

2:00.155

1:50.064

1:56.695

1:59.278

Gap

48.462

17.466

5.203

41.543

1.636

1 Lap

3.628

4 Laps

2 Laps

45.155

Memb#

351943

391518

377683

118865

181783-1

17

94977_1

53151

232636

424746

269949_1

149850

148167

259549

Sponsor

AJ's Import Garage/ Hoosier

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Mitchell Racing Services

Portable Work Tools, Inc.

Littlefeat.net

T3LB LLC, Robbins Ranch,

Amsoil

Sugar Mama Financial Services

Rally Distributing

Mitchell Racing Services

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication

Irion Filtration, Noble Racing, Goodyear, Hearn Contractors

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/15/2012 11:38:28 AM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2166-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

48.462

Avg. Speed

86.620

Best Lap Tm

1:40.437

Best Spd

89.608

Best Lap by

15 - Charles McAbee Jr.

Majors Invitational Sunday

GP 5 FV F5

GP 5 Qualifying Race

Race (9 Laps) started at 11:18:10

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/15/2012 11:15 AM

KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 15, 2012

SANCTION # 12-N-2166-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

15

86

5

67

41

7

42

16

8

37

0

3

64

Class

F5

F5

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

6

3

4

5

DNS

DNS

Name

Charles McAbee Jr.

Timothy Friest

David Vincent

Jack Walbran

Morgan Petty

Lisa Noble

Bill Johnson

Chuck McAbee

Neil Cox

Charles Hearn

Michael Lauer

Carl Maier

William Lauer

Hometown

Topeka KS

Leavenworth KS

Leavenworth KS

St Louis MO

Ankeny IA

Manhattan KS

Leawood KS

Sykesville MD

Tulsa OK

Houston TX

Cottonwood Fls KS

Grand Prairie TX

Cottonwood Fls KS

Region

KAN

KCR

KCR

STL

DMV

KCR

KCR

Bucc

NEOK

Hous

WICH

Tex

WICH

Make-Model

AJ's 2012

KBS mk VII

KBS Mk VII

Scorpion 2006

Red Devil T-27

Vortech FV

FV Vortech

QRE  Invader

Protoform P3

Vortech FV

Caracal C

Red Devil F500

Protoform P2

Laps

18

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

5

5

Total Tm

30:37.771

30:41.558

31:17.048

31:21.341

32:02.701

30:38.756

30:53.519

31:17.164

31:50.971

10:01.300

10:43.109

Best Tm

1:40.240

1:46.640

1:49.141

1:49.449

1:51.073

1:52.134

1:52.520

1:54.210

1:55.667

1:54.481

1:56.455

Gap

1 Lap

35.490

4.293

41.360

1 Lap

14.763

23.645

33.807

11 Laps

41.809

Memb#

351943

391518

377683

118865

424746

17

181783-1

148167

269949_1

259549

53151

232636

94977_1

Sponsor

AJ's Import Garage/ Hoosier

XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Reasoning

XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Reasoning

Mitchell Racing Services

Sugar Mama Financial Services

Littlefeat.net

Portable Work Tools, Inc.

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication

Rally Distributing

Irion Filtration, Noble Racing, Goodyear, Hearn Contractors

Amsoil

T3LB LLC, Robbins Ranch,

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:40.240) for F5 by Charles McAbee Jr..

Provisional Results posted at 4:20pm

Official Results posted at 4:50pm

Printed: 7/15/2012 4:50:24 PM

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger,Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias, Chief Steward

Sanction #12-N-2166-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

88.150

Best Lap Tm

1:40.240

Best Spd

89.785

Best Lap by

15 - Charles McAbee Jr.

Majors Invitational Sunday

GP 5 FV F5

GP 5 Race Official

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:47:14

Heartland Park Topeka,  2.500 Miles

7/15/2012 03:45 PM

KAW VALLEY RACE GROUP-KANSAS/KANSAS CITY REGIONS SCCA

MAJORS INVITATIONAL - JULY 15, 2012

SANCTION # 12-N-2166-S


